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Logging into the new Chandler Client Portal C A\ GHANDLER

* You will receive an email to activate an OKTA account for Multi-Factor Authentication. (Note: The OTKA
link expires in 7 days so it is important to set this up as soon as possible.

» You will also receive an email from your Chandler Client Service Representative with your initial login
credentials. Once you have received these you will use them to log into your account using the following
URL: www.chandlerasset.com/clientportal or going through the Chandler website as noted below.

OKTA Account Activation Email Sample: Client Portal Log-in Page:

CHANDLER ASSET MANAGEMENT APPROACH ~ STRATEGIES ABOUT ~  RESOURCES v  DISCLOSURES ~  CONTACT  Q,800-317-4747 w
Welcome to Okta! (|

Okta <noreply@okta.com>
To @ Stacey Alderson

(1) Click here to download pictures. To help protect your privacy, Outloak prevented automatic download of some pictures in this message.

)

CLIENT PORTAL

Something exciting is underway!
Chandler Asset Management is migrating our secure client portal software from InvestCloud to Clearwater Analytics.

Welcome to Oktal As we implement the change. some clients will have access to both portals and some will only have access to the existing

version between now and the end of the year.

Existing Client Portal (InvestCloud) New Client Portal (Clearwater)

HiStacey, If Chandler's client service team has not yet provided If you have received log-in information for Clearwater
credentials for the new platform. you will continue to log in Analytics from your Chandier client service representative.
here.’ please click here

InvestCloud

Your organization is using Okta to access your investment accounting platform. Watch
this short video to learn more: https://www.okta.com/intro-to-okta/

Clients who have already migrated to the new software can still access historical records on the previous portal with their prior
Your system administrator has created an Okta user account for you.

Click the following link to activate your Okta account:

log-in credentials.

Exceptional client service is of the utmost importance to the Chandler team. If you have any questions about accessing your

account. the

nsition to the new software or how to navigate the new platform. please dont hesitate to reach out to your client

service representative or email us directly at clientserviceachandlerasset com

) Your client service representative will contact you soon regarding your conversion to the new portal.
Activate Okta Account

This link expires in 7 days.
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http://www.chandlerasset.com/clientportal

Dashboards - Default Dashboard C\\ CHANDLER

= When you log into the portal you will see a summary dashboard, similar to the portfolio summary report on your
monthly statement.

* You can see the underlying data for each section by clicking on the “View Full Report” link on the upper right-hand
side of the section.

= Other useful navigation tools you will see throughout the portal: export to excel or pdf icon, help icon, gear icon
(this icon allows you to manage various user, account, or report settings within the portal. They are located on
various pages through the portal).

ASSET MANAGEMENT

CANCHANDLER | e oo

/ Search Refforts

Consolidated A (369501) for 01/01/

Portfolio Characteristics Account Summary View Full Report Top Issuers
Average Modified Duration 254 Beginning Market Value 0.00 United States Department of The Treasury 30.1%%
Average Coupon Rate 240 Ending Market Value 342,578,813.57 Federal Home Loan Martgage Corporation 10.61%
Average Purchase YTM 243 Beginning Accrued Balance 0.00 Local Agency Investment Fund T.71%
Average Market YTM 524 Ending Accrued Balance 1632,043.72 Federal Home Loan Banks 5.46%
Highest of 5&P/Moody's/Fitch AN Beginning Market Value = Accrued 0.00 Federal National Mortgage Association 5.33%
Average Final Maturity 257 Ending Market Value + Accrued 344.210,857.28 International Bank for Reconstruction and Development 165%
Average Life 242 Beginning Par Value 0.00 JPMorgan Chase & Co. L5T%
Ending Par Value 368.058,303.73 Bank of America Corparation L48%
Beginning Book Value 0.00 International Finance Corporation L4T%
Ending Sook Value 350,870,715.65 Tayota Motor Credit Corporation 133%
Beginning Original Cost 0.00
Ending Original Cost 360,200,857.55
Footnotes: ~Weighted by: Market Value + Accrued Footnotes: * Weighted by: Ending Market Value + Accrued Footnotes: * Grouped by: Issuer _* Groups Sorted by: % of Market Value + Accrued  * Weighted by: |
Sector Allocation View Full Report Maturity Distribution View Full Report Credit Quality (Highest of S&P/Moody's/Fitch) View Full Report
40.00
ses [ .
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»
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Dashboards - Customizing your dashboard CIN CHANDLER

= This dashboard can be customized per user. Any changes you make will only apply to your user setup.

» To customize, click on “Add Widget”, you can then add or remove sections.
« To remove a section, click on the red (-) next to the “edit title” button.

+ To add a section, click on the widget that shows what you would like to add, and then the program will
take you through a series of selections. To navigate through setting up a new widget you will click next
in the bottom right corner of the selection box, when you have made all necessary selections, you will
click finish and it will add the new widget to your dashboard.

‘ A\ gs!-EI.l%AN'\lE;IE_NIENRT DASHBOARDS v ACCOUNTING v STATEMENTS v \SearchRepowts Q 0 *

Portfolio Summary
Chandler Client Managed Accoun (269502) for 10/01/2023 - 10/08/2023

Cancel

Add Widget

Portfolio Characteristics Edlt Title Account Summary Edit Title (-] E E Top Issuers Edit Title
| ’
1 H %
Portfolio Portfolio i Issuer kciMatketlalucly
. Accrued
Average Modified Duration Beg'mn'mg Market Value 313,639,016.12 A United States Department of The Treasury 32.56
Average Coupon Rate 237 Ending Market Value 311,230,961.95 Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation 12.21
Average Purchase YTM 247 Beginning Accrued Balance 1,632,043.72 Federal Home Loan Banks 5.99
Average Market YTM 536 - ,658,652.38 Federal National Mortgage Association 5.86
) X Select a widget (-) X X
Highest of S&P/Moody's/Fitch AA 1271,059.83 International Bank for Reconstruction and Develo... 1.81
Average Final Maturity 2.85 Dashboard Widgets ,889,614.33 JPMorgan Chase & Co. 173
Average Life 2.69 ,119,506.28 Bank of America Corporation 1.62
Qﬁ é A g 488,415.87 International Finance Corporation 161
ReportBased  Balance Sheet Beta Compliance  CreditDuration §23%91820 ToyotaMotor Credit Corporation &z
Distribution Overview 1,029,698.43 Royal Bank of Canada 145
0060 10
i Edit Content E g & i Edit Content|
Equity Fixed Income Index Index Locked Down

Sector Allocation (-] Summry Summary Comparison Cg;”:?ﬂ:izn Status m (-] Credit Quality (Highest of S&P/Moody's/Fitch)
A
L @ ] 1

ABS X0 MMF Allocation  Reconciliation TimeTo Trailing P/E Import From
Status Maturity Dashboard
Agency I 16.59% 40.15%
Cash -0.55% | ““ ° '
AAA (74.53%
cMo | ExEs © Ar-(8.49%)
@ A+ (7.91%)
Corporate I 27.21% : A(2.74%)
AA (2.89%)
Municipal Bond 1 o.e8% 5 2000% Rl @ AA+(1.45%)
Municipal Bonds X § 10850 st
Supranational I 2562 “g 9.70%  10.14%
= 10.00%
US Treasury I s2.56% 462%
1.71%
-10.00% 0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 0.00% 0.02%

i Edit Content i Edit Content i Edit Content -
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Dashboards - Selecting Accounts/Date Range

CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

CA

To change the time frame or portfolio you are viewing, click on the blue “Portfolio Summary”

drop-down. This will pull up the below drop-down where you can choose which account you
are viewing as well as the time frame you are viewing. Select the account you want, and the
date range then click on “Go" at the bottom of the page to update the dashboard. This
functionality works the same throughout the portal.

CHANDL

ASSET MANAGEMENT P%°

Portfolio Summary "
Chandler Client Managed Accoun (369502) for 10/01/2023 - 10/08/2023

Accounts : handle nt Managed Accoun| MK -]

Month to Date v

Begin Date

October 2023

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 n 9 10 11
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 15 16 17 18
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 22 23 24 25
29 30 31 29 30 31

ARDS v

ACCOUNTING v

STATEMENTS v

Search Reports

7 =

> »
Fr Sa
6 7
13 14
20 21
27 28

nt Summary View Full Report

- Fortfolio I
5

313,639,016.12

311,230,961.95

1,632,043.72

1,658,652.38
315,271,059.83
312,889,614.33
339,119,506.28
337,488,415.87
330,920,918.20
329,029,698.43
331,270,060.10 ¥

et Value + Accrued

y Distribution View Full Report

ABS | EXE3
Agency I :6.59%
Cash  -0.55% |
cMo | ExEs
Corporate I 27.21%
Municipal Bonds I o.68%
Supranational I 56

US Treasury

-5.00% 0.00% 5.00% 10.00% 15.00% 20.00% 25.00

% of Market Value + Accrued

% 30.00% 3...

32.56%

50.00%

% of Ending Market Value + Accrued

40.00%

30.00%

20.00%

10.00%

0.00%

1.71%

0.02%

0-.25 25-

5

40.15%

18.77%
14.89%
9.70% 10.14%
= I I
5-1 1-15 15-2 2-25 25-3 3+

Top Issuers

View Full Report

% of Market Value + |
Accrued

United States Department of The Treasury 32.56%
Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation 12.21%
Federal Home Loan Banks 5.99%
Federal National Mortgage Association 5.86%
International Bank for Reconstruction and De... 1.81%
JPMorgan Chase & Co. 1.73%
Bank of America Corporation 1.62%
International Finance Corporation 1.61%
Toyota Motor Credit Corporation 1.46%
Royal Bank of Canada 1.45%

Footnotes:  * Grouped by: Issuer  * Groups Sorted by: % of Market Value + Accr

Credit Quality (Highest of S&P/Moody's/Fitch)  view Full Report

AAA (74.53%)
AA- (8.49%)
A+(7.91%)
Al

W
&

(2.89%)
+ (1.45%)
A- (1.02%)
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CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

CA

= |f you have multiple accounts that you need grouped differently than what we have set up as the
standard consolidated accounts in the system, you can do this using the below functionality.

Dashboards - Grouping Accounts

= (lick on the gear icon next to the “Accounts:” drop-down. You will then see the below screen.
From here you can move accounts into any grouping you like by using the right and left arrows in
between the boxes. Insert the name you would like in the “Groups:” line then click save to save
the grouping.

CA

CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT PASHEOARDS v

ACCOUNTING v  STATEMENTS v Search Reports

SR 7 I

Portfolio Summary
Chandler Client Managed Accoun (369502) for 10/01/2023 - 10/08/2023

Accounts: | Chandler Client Managed Accoun
count Groups Manager | Account List Filter o s View Full Report
Month to Date v Groups : ‘ test group v | Clear Selected Group Delete Selected Group % of Market Value+ 7
BedmiiEE Accrued
Department of The Treasury 32.56%
« 4 October 2023 P W 44 o  Loan Mortgage Corporation 12.21%
+ Loan Banks 5.99%
Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Mo Tu
Searcl | Search Search Search Search Searcl | Search Search Search Search nal Mortgage Association 5.86%
2 3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 X
Id Name *  Source Acc... Account Type  Client ID id Name *  Source Acc... Account Type  Client 1D Bank for Reconstruction and De.... Ll
& 9 10 11 12 13 14 n 9 1C | e T
369501 ChandlerC... Aggregate 44376 369502 ChandlerC... DEMO Simple 44376 : B
5 15 17 18 19 20 2 5 16 1 369503 ChandlerC... DEMO Simple 44376 zlcoporaion 1.62%
Finance Corporation 1.61%
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 22 23 24
Credit Corporation 1.46%
29 30 31 29 30 31 Canada 1.45%
o Grouped by: Issuer  * Groups Sorted by: % of Market Value + Accr
:‘ ality (Highest of S&P/Moody's/Fitch)  view Full Report
€
i I -
cash  -0.55% | “‘
@ ARA (74.53%)
Mo I © An-(8.49%)
@ A+ (7.91%)
Corporate I © A@.74%)
@ AA(2.85%)
Municipal Bonds 1 o6s% @ A+ (1.45%)
. o,
Supranational | EXG5S e
= 1000%
US Treasury 32.56% 4.62%
o 1.71% -
-5.00% 0.00% 5.00% 10.00% 15.00% 20.00% 25.00% 30.00% 3... 0.00% Q5
% of Market Value + Accrued 0-25 25-.5 5-1 1-15 15-2 2-25 25-3 3+
Chart calculated by: Market Value + Accrued v
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Accounting — Standard Reports

= The standard reports are similar reports to what was previously available on the prior

Chandler client portal. These are exportable to either Excel, PDF, or CSV files.

(@ \

Holdings

CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

DASHBOARDS v

Chandler Client Managed Accoun (369502) as of 10/08/2023 i

Report Date

10/08/2023
10/08/2023
10/08/2023
10/08/2023
10/08/2023
10/08/2023
10/08/2023
10/08/2023
10/08/2023
10/08/2023
10/08/2023
10/08/2023
10/08/2023
10/08/2023
10/08/2023
10/08/2023
10/08/2023
10/08/2023
10/08/2023
10/08/2023
10/08/2023
10/08/2023
10/08/2023
10/08/2023
10/08/2023
10/08/2023
10/08/2023
10/08/2023
10/08/2023
10/08/2023

Portfolio ID

CusIP

CCYusD
CCYUSD
912828XX3
69371RR40
3130A20W4
91282CCXT
13063DRK6
3135G0W66
45950KCR9
36262XAC8
89239CAC3
3137BFE98
14913Q383
74153WCQ0
3130AQF40
09690AACT
3135G0X24
89236TUT2
64952WEKS
91282CDS7
24891WAC3
90331HPL1
3137EAEPO
89238LAC4
91282872C7
91282CEDS
26265MACS
05601XAC3
9128282F0
78016EZ59

Cash

Cash

US Treasury
Corporate
Agency

US Treasury
Municipal Bonds
Agency
Supranational
ABS

ABS

CMO
Corporate
Corporate
Agency

ABS

Agency
Corporate
Corporate
US Treasury
ABS
Corporate
Agency

ABS

US Treasury
US Treasury
ABS

ABS

US Treasury

Corporate

ACCOUNTING v

STATEMENTS v

Standard Reports Holdings
GASB Reports Transaction Ledger
Base GAAP Reports Income Earned

(
¢ £2 Report Manager

Chandler Client Man...
Chandler Client Man...
Chandler Client Man...
Chandler Client Man...
Chandler Client Man...
Chandler Client Man...
Chandler Client Man...
Chandler Client Man...
Chandler Client Man...
Chandler Client Man...
Chandler Client Man...
Chandler Client Man...
Chandler Client Man...
Chandler Client Man...
Chandler Client Man...
Chandler Client Man...
Chandler Client Man...
Chandler Client Man...
Chandler Client Man...
Chandler Client Man...
Chandler Client Man...
Chandler Client Man...
Chandler Client Man...
Chandler Client Man...

Trade Ticket Record
BookValueReconciliation
Net of Fees Performance

Sector Allocation

State of California

Federal National Mortgage Associa...
International Finance Corporation
Gm Financial Automobile Leasing T...
Toyota Lease Owner Trust 2021-B
Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corp...
Caterpillar Financial Services Corp...
Pricoa Global Funding |

Federal Home Loan Banks

Bmw Vehicle Lease Trust 2021-2
Federal National Mortgage Associa...
Toyota Motor Credit Corporation
New York Life Global Funding

United States Department of The T...
Hyundai Auto Lease Securitization ...
U.S. Bank National Association
Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corp...
Toyota Lease Owner Trust 2022-A
United States Department of The T...
United States Department of The T...
GM Financial Automobile Leasing T...
BMW Vehicle Lease Trust 2022-1
United States Department of The T...
Royal Bank of Canada

Search Reports

A

CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

C o

Issue

@

riginal Cost

Y2.000 06/30/24
008/09/24 MTN
87509/13/24
Y0.37509/15/24
CALIFORNIA ST 2.400 10/01/24
FANNIE MAE 1.625 10/15/24
IFC 1.375 10/16/24 MTN
GMFALT-213-A3
TLOT-21B-A3
FH-K041-A2

CTRPLLR FIN SERV 2.150 11/0....

PRICOA GLOBAL 1.150 12/06/24
FHLBANKS 1.000 12/20/24
BMWLT-212-A3

FANNIE MAE 1.625 01/07/25

TOYOTA MOTOR CRD 1.450 01/...
NYL GLOBAL FUND 1.45001/1...

US TREASURY 1.125 01/15/25
HALST-22A-A3

US BAN 2.050 01/21/25 '24
FREDDIE MAC 1.500 02/12/25 ...
TLOT-22A-A3

US TREASURY 1.125 02/28/25
US TREASURY 1.750 03/15/25
GMFALT-221-A3
BMWLT-221-A3

US TREASURY 0.500 02/31/25
RBC 3.375 04/14/25 MTN

Par Value ase Date C%L::gn
-1,813,275.52 0.00
108,691.36 = 0.00
1,100,000.00  02/12/2020 2.00
1,225,000.00  08/03/2021 0.50
1,500,000.00  09/13/2019 2.88
3,000,000.00  09/20/2021 0.38
2,200,000.00 10/16/2019 2.40
2,855,000.00 1.63
2,800,000.00  09/21/2021 1.38
3,400,000.01 0.39
1,800,000.00  12/16/2021 0.42
3,500,000.00  08/03/2021 317
2,508,000.00 2.15
1,655,000.00  12/01/2021 115
4,000,000.00  01/26/2022 1.00
770,000.01 09/08/2021 0.33
3,895,000.00 1.63
2,335,000.00  01/10/2022 1.45
3,225,000.00  01/11/2022 1.45
4,000,000.00  01/25/2022 113
2,540,000.00 1.16
4,130,000.00 2.05
4,530,000.00  02/13/2020 1.50
2,325,000.00  02/23/2022 1.96
4,250,000.00  03/18/2020 113
1,680,000.00  04/08/2022 1.75
1,905,000.00  02/15/2022 1.90
1,460,000.00 = 103
4,000,000.00 03/12/2021 0.50
1,630,000.00  04/07/2022 3.38

10/08/2022
10/08/2023
06/30/2024
08/09/2024
09/13/2024
09/15/2024
10/01/2024
10/15/2024
10/16/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/25/2024
11/08/2024
12/06/2024
12/20/2024
12/26/2024
01/07/2025
01/13/2025
01/14/2025
01/15/2025
01/15/2025
01/21/2025
02/12/2025
02/20/2025
02/28/2025
03/15/2025
03/20/2025
03/25/2025
03/31/2025
04/14/2025

1.0000

1.0000
§7.5078
95.6935
97.6328
95.4023
96.9930
96.2400
95.8628
99.4707
99.5225
57.4846
96.3496
94.6891
54.9003
99.5189
95.5265
94.9521
54.8497
94.8633
59.0088
54.8824
95.0556
58.7784
54.4453
95.1367
58.7856
98.9066
93.2539
96.4727

>

-1,813,275.52

108,691.36
1,125,996.09
1,224,338.50
1,577,685.00
2,992,968.75
2,250,534.00
2,902,812.95
2,873,360.00
1,109,628.27

504,377.09
3,765,220.69
2,544,286.32
1,653,295.35
3,968,528.00

146,104.92
3,977,999.95
2,331,871.10
3,221,517.00
3,985,312.50
1,894,423.14
4,154,503.10
4,526,511.90
2,224,190.03
4,315,576.17
1,624,981.25
1,570,423.83

778,644.07
3,979,531.25
1,629,396.90 v
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Accounting — GASB Reports

CA

CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

= The GASB 40 & 72 reports can be run and exported to Excel or PDF on a real-time or historical

basis.

c‘\ C HAN D LE R DASHBOARDS v  ACCOUNTING ~  STATEMENTS v

ASSET MANAGEMENT

GASB 72 Fair Value Measurements y - |
Chandler Client Managed Accoun (369502) as of 10/08/2023 Standard Reports GASB 72 Fair Value Measurements
GASB Reports GASB 40 Report
Security Type Category Base GAAP Reports GASB 40 Sector Characteristics

GASB 40 Concentration of Credit

Agency

Agency MBS GASB 40 CUSIP Details

Asset Backed GASB 40 Interest Rate Shock Analysis
Corporate GASB 40 Segmented Time

Currency a Distribution

Muni €2 Report Manager

Non-US Gov u.uy 15,145, 3.90

US Gov 0.00 101,307,998.03

Search Reports

Cow

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

}:

51,646,447.67
30,204,727.68
28,075,776.74
84,420,976.09
-1,704,584.16
2,133,846.00
15,145,773.90
101,307,998.03

-1,704,584.16 312,935,546.11

Security Type GASB BS
__ dentifer = pescrpten SASE cure e e Category £l

[#] Level1 -1,704,584.16

[#] Level2 332,212,357.09

330,507,772.93

311,230,961.95

ASB Net Unrealized
Gain/Loss

0.00

-17,799,133.46

-17,799,133.46

Cnntnatac: * Crannad hue Cairlialie | aval * Granne @artad hus CairValia Faval * Waichtad ki CAGR Markat alia + Arrriad
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Accounting — GAAP Reports CI\\ CHANDLER

= These reports are system-standard GAAP reports.

« These are good report options to use as a starting point when building out custom
reports for specific reporting needs.

‘ A\ C HAN D LE R DASHBOARDS v ACCOUNTING v STATEMENTS v Search Reports Q 0 *

ASSET MANAGEMENT

GASB 72 Fair Value Measurements N Bal Sheet by Positi More
Chandler Client Managed Accoun (369502) as of 10/08/2023 Sk e alance Sheet by Fosition =

GASB Reports Balance Sheet by Lot

Trading Activity

Agency 0.00 0.00 51,646,447.67
Agency MBS Transaction Detail 0.00 0.00 30,204,727.68
Asset Backed Income Detail 0.00 0.00 28,075,776.74
Corporate Interest Income 0.00 0.00 84,420,976.09
Currency ) Pricing Comparison 0.00 0.00 -1,704,584.16
Muni el Gy loss 0.00 0.00 2,132,846.00
Non-US Gov A T R 0.00 0.00 15,145,773.90
US Gov 0.00 0.00 101,307,998.03

Roll-Forward
MMF Accruals

Demo report

& Report Manager

-1,704,584.16 312,935,546.11 . X 311,230,961.95

. T 4o _ a 5 q Security Type GASB BS q y GASB Net Unrealized
_ Account Identifier Description GASB Current Units Fair Value Level Security Type Category Class Rating  Maturity Date Gain/Loss

[#] Level1 -1,704,584.16 0.00

|E\ Level2 332,212,357.09 -17,799,133.46

330,507,772.93 — - = - - - -17,799,133.46

Footnotes: * Grouped by: Fair Value Level * Groups Sorted by: Fair Value Level * Weighted by: GASB Market Value + Accrued
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Customizing Reports

= You can customize reports to meet specific reporting needs.

CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

A

= To customize a report: right-click on any column header then select what you want to
customize.

CA

Chandl

023135BX3
02582JJR2
02582JJT8
02665WDJ7
05601XAC3
05602RAD3
06051GHT9.
06051GHY8
06051GJD2
06367WB85
06406HCQO
09690AACT
13063DRK6
14913Q3B3
14913R2V8
24422EWR6
3130A2UW4
3130AQF40
3130AWN63
3130AWTR1
3133EPME2
313560473
3135G05X7
3135G06G3
3135G0W66
3135G0X24
3137BFE98
3137BFXT3
3137BKRJ1
3137BTACS

GAAP Balance Sheet by Position
Client Managed

then set up as required.

do a “Save Report As”. (Note: You can not save over an existing report.)

CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

Description

AMAZON.COM INC

AMXCA 2021-1 A

AMXCA 20222 A

AMERICAN HONDA FINANCE CORP
BMWLT 2022-1 A3

BMWOT 2022-AA3

BANK OF AMERICA CORP

BANK OF AMERICA CORP

BANK OF AMERICA CORP

BANK OF MONTREAL

BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON CORP
BMWLT 2021-2 A3

CALIFORNIA ST

CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES...
CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES...

JOHN DEERE CAPITAL CORP

FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS

FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS FUN...
FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE AS...
FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE AS..

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE AS.
FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE AS.

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE AS...

FHMS K-041 A2
FHMS K-042 A2
FHMS K-047 A2
FHMS K-060 A2

DASHBOARDS v

ACCOUNTING v

STATEMENTS v

Search Reports

Original Units

3,780,000.00
3,000,000.00
2,595,000.00
2,300,000.00
1,460,000.00
965,000.00
3,000,000.00
1,200,000.00
1,200,000.00
3,000,000.00
2,200,000.00
770,000.01
2,200,000.00
2,508,000.00
1,320,000.00
1,200,000.00
1,500,000.00
4,000,000.00
5,100,000.00
8,600,000.00
4,000,000.00
4,400,000.00
4,500,000.00
4,000,000.00
2,855,000.00
3,895,000.00
3,500,000.00
0.00
4,661,000.00
1,000,000.00

Curre

3,780,000.00
3,000,000.00
2,595,000.00
2,300,000.00
787,243.84
965,000.00
3,000,000.00
1,200,000.00
1,200,000.00
3,000,000.00
2,200,000.00
146,120.00
2,200,000.00
2,508,000.00
1,320,000.00
1,200,000.00
1,500,000.00
4,000,000.00
5,100,000.00
8,600,000.00
4,000,000.00
4,400,000.00
4,500,000.00
4,000,000.00
2,855,000.00
3,895,000.00
3,486,315.46
0.00
4,661,000.00
1,000,000.00

corRp %
ABS 1z
ABS
CORP
ABS )
ABS

(]
core
CORP
ABS
wn Y
CORP
CORP
core
AGCYB
acre
AGCYB +
AGCY BOND
AGCY BOND
AGCY BOND
AGCY BOND
AGCY BOND
AGCY BOND
AGCY BOND
FHLMC
FHLMC
FHLMC
FHLMC

Sort

Sort Z-A

Rename Column

Add Column

Remove Column

Add Formula
Add Comparison Column
Add Filter

Pivot on Security Type
Freeze Security Type
Edit Advanced Grouping

Group by Security Type

09/08/2028
06/08/2028
06/17/2025
08/25/2025
11/07/2025
10/15/2024
01/07/2025
10/25/2024
12/25/2024
05/25/2025
10/25/2026

3,763,670.40
2,913,554.69
2,594,425.99
2,173,224.00
778,644.07
964,949.82
2,906,241.60
1,240,692.00
1,202,184.00
3,102,390.00
2,254,802.00
146,104.92
2,250,534.00
2,544,286.32
1,318,323.60
1,218,468.00
1,577,685.00
3,968,528.00
4,982,190.00
8,526,737.38
3,975,400.00
4,382,840.00
4,464,790.50
4,009,408.00
2,902,812.95
3,977,999.95
3,765,220.69
0.00
4,906,031.57
1,007,890.63

Book Value

3,771,540.09
2,952,193.37
2,594,635.82
2,206,648.20
783,864.66
964,969.06
2,933,403.12
1,214,547.61
1,200,945.38
3,040,083.99
2,231,436.81
146,116.38
2,210,028.37
2,516,311.42
1,319,109.79
1,215,861.59
1,514,480.75
3,986,970.94
4,985,377.64
8,527,430.13
3,977,056.16
4,393,264.81
4,485,305.15
4,004,102.16
2,865,601.28
3,916,442.47
3,572,989.13
0.00
4,762,066.48
1,005,402.78

Interest/ - crued Balance

0.00 15,435.00
0.00 1,800.00
0.00 5,864.70
0.00 13,662.64
0.00 336.77
0.00 1,204.64
0.00 49,232.83
0.00 3,761.33
0.00 4,836.33
0.00 24,358.33
0.00 34,035.83
0.00 18.75
0.00 1,17333
0.00 22,617.28
0.00 18,201.33
0.00 12,508.33
0.00 3,114.58
0.00 12,111.11
0.00 48,166.67
0.00 67,934.03
0.00 52,097.22
0.00 6,844.44
0.00 2,062.50
0.00 8,444.44
0.00 22,423.65
0.00 16,175.07
9,212.59 2,456.69
6,675.00 0.00
12,930.39 3,448.10
2,750.00 733.33

Net Unrealized
Gain/Loss

-377,649.59
-107,153.27
-91,668.53
-128,378.57
-5,228.47
-23,275.06
-134,636.13
-87,127.62
-103,538.64
-228,193.02
-117,651.49
-699.44
-76,182.37
-99,862.82
-42,854.86
-46,446.69
-49,988.24
-190,959.78
-69,397.52
-102,825.41
-156,244.32
-324,193.65
-368,323.55
-363,820.12
-117,95037
-195,684.24
-174,370.20
0.00
-258,598.96
-63,478.28

B e ————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————]

337,488,415.87

330,507,772.93

UsD

08/15/2026

329,351,254.84

329,029,698.43

108,691.36 1,658,652.38

-17,798,736.48

Market
Price

89.7855
94.8347
96.4535
90.3595
98.9066
97.5849
93.2922
93.9517
91.4506
93.7297
96.0812
99.5189
96.9930
96.3496
96.6860
97.4512
97.6328
94.9003
96.3918
97.9605
95.5203
92.4789
91.4885
91.0071
96.2400
95.5265
97.4846
96.6154
96.6202
94.1925

94.7919

339364

2,845,C
2,502,¢
2,078,2

718€

941,¢
2,798,1
1,127
1,097,
2811¢
2,113,7

145,
2,133¢
2,416,¢
12762
1,169,
1,464,
3,796,C
4915,¢
8,424,¢
3,820,
4,069,C
4,116,¢
3,640,2
2,747,¢
3,720,7
3398

4,503,¢
91,5y

>
311,230,961

+ Depending on what you choose, additional selection options will pop up that you can

« Once the report is set up as you like you will need to go to the “More” drop-down and

&
B Save Report As

r Summary Only

< >
95.45 SUZT
90.3595 2,078,
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Sharing Custom Reports CA\ CHANDLER

= Once you have created a custom report, you have the option to share it with other users within your organization.

= To share a report, use the “Report Manager” gear icon to get to the report manager tool. Once there, you can choose
who within your organization you would like to share your report with by using the right and left arrows to move the
user from the “Available Users” list to the “Shared With” list.

« Once you select a user you will need to choose what level of access you want them to have to the report.
o Restricted Access allows them to view and run the report but not make any edits

o Limited Access allows them to edit the report but not save over the report (any edits made would need to be saved
to a new report and shared as needed).

o Full access allows them to make changes and save over the report which would change it for all users with access to
the report.

CA\ %!-El-ﬁmADGE_MENRr DASHBOARDS v ACCOUNTING v STATEMENTS v Search Reports Q 0 *

Report Manager

ACCOUNTING v = STATEMENTS v

Select Users for Sharing: test
Standard Reports Balance Sheet by Position Search

Available Users
GASB Reports Balance sheet by Lot

ed With

. . [8) Beverly Hills Holdings ki Full Name — Pe"““ -
Base GAMP Reports Locked Down Transaction Detail e User ID : Username : Full Name : KatieClientDemo Katiolhi... O Restricted @ Limited O Full \Mm
T Ay B ChangeinAUM 127630 Char\.dlercl.\entl]smo Chan.dlercl.\enmemo Chan»dlercl.\enmemo Mm
e 127748 GabrielleClientDemo GabrielleClientDemo GabrielleClientDemo View Report
Transaction Detail &) Days to Final Maturity Within 1 Week 127750  KatieClientDemo KatieClientDemo KatieClientDemo View Report
NS — T 127751 NolanClientDemo NolanClientDemo NolanClientDemo V‘,EW Report
&) DT Muni Holdings Analysis View Report
Interest Income @) Entry Detail View Report
Pricing Comparison ™ Gt R
& Entry Summary :
Realized Gain/Loss @ Financials Mm
. B @) GL Amortization/Accretion :‘ Mm
Amortization/Accretion @) GL Balance Sheet by Lot View Report
Roll-Forward @] GL Income Detail View Report
@) GL Interest Income View Report
MMF Accrual &) GL Realized Gain/Loss Vi Repart
&) Holdings Monthly View Report
@) 1AC Corp Holdings Analysis View Report
@) Impact of Changing Interest Rates View Report
&) Income Eamned Monthly View Report
£ Report Manager &) Income Earned_ES View Report
(@) Invest Ratings View Report
(&) 1ssuer Exposure ¥ viewreport
@) MMSD Account Structure
@) Monthly Holdings_ES
(@) Moreno Valley View Keport
@) Muni Man View Renart v B Risk

elete por = remoe socedrour') R

¥ Property Details
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Accessing Your Monthly/Quarterly Statements C\\ SHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

= To download your monthly or quarterly statements, choose “Statement Download”

* Instep 1 choose “Investment Manager Statements”; in step 2 choose the time frame you are
looking for (this will default to the prior month); in step 3 select the statement(s) you want to

download and click download. You can monitor the download status under “statement
download details” at the bottom of the page.

« Once the download completes a file will pop up in the upper right corner (or in the download
folder on your computer) where you can then open and save the file where needed.

‘ A\ %!EITAMN/E?;%E& DASHBOARDS v  ACCOUNTING v STATEMENTS v Search Reports (SR ¥ - |

Statement Download ’ st o
Chandler Client Consolidated A (369501) Statements > atement Manager

Statement Download

Step 1: Select Statement(s) Step 2: Sel¢ Step 3: Select Format
X Report Manager
e Prior Month ¥ | NOT Locked Down File Selection
O General Statements Begin Date End Date P i}
© 6L Entry File EereE v
4 P <} » Aggregate and Simple Accounts
@ Investment Manager Statements A 4 Sseptember 2023 P P A« 4 September 2023 P B O Aggreg p
O Simple Accounts Only
Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa
2 1 2 Statement Name v |Begin Date End Date
3 4 5 6 7T & 9 3 4 5 6 T 8 9 [v| [Chandler Client Consoli... 2023-09-01 2023-09-30
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 24 25 26 27 28 29

/| Save these statement settings as defaults ¥ Download

4 Statement Download Details

[Chandler Client Consolidated A] Chandler Monthly Chandler Client Consolidated A Complete (100%)
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Statement Manager C\\ CHANDLER

ASSET MANAGEMENT

You can set up a group of reports to run as a statement using the “Statement Manager” Option
under Statements.
To set up a report you can select any available report on the left side of the screen using the left
and right arrows you can add and remove statements to build custom statement grouping. Fill
in the Statement name and description boxes, once you have the reports you would like to run
as one group click save and then you will be able to run this in the “Statement Download” as
needed.

+Once saved you will also have the option to share the report with other users. The other

users must have access to all reports in the statement to be able to share the statement
with them.

c‘\ ESIS-EI#mADGIE_MENRT DASHBOARDS v ACCOUNTING v STATEMENTS v

Statement Manager

Aggregate

Searc
Available Reports v

- Menu

+ Dashboards
+ I Accounting
— I Standard Reports
+ 7 Accounting
+ [} Compliance
+ Dashboards
+ Other
+ I Performance -+
+ Risk

[« No items to show.
[ consolidated Account Roll-Up

[ simples Within Aggregates
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